504933691 05/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4980437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas Alexander Gunia	04/30/2018
Matthew Karl Gunia	05/03/2018
Mark Kurt Gunia	05/03/2018
Todd Alan Strobel	05/02/2018
Joel Raymond Chartier	05/08/2018
Matthew William Vergin	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUDSENSE, LLC
Street Address:	9800 NW 17TH STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29645333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** SEAN M. DEAN

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42684-0007001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAKEISHA BRYANT
SIGNATURE:	/Lakeisha Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018

PATENT REEL: 045916 FRAME: 0427 504933691

Total Attachments: 7 source=42684-0007001-Assignment#page1.tif source=42684-0007001-Assignment#page2.tif source=42684-0007001-Assignment#page3.tif source=42684-0007001-Assignment#page4.tif source=42684-0007001-Assignment#page5.tif source=42684-0007001-Assignment#page6.tif source=42684-0007001-Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 045916 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, NICHOLAS ALEXANDER GUNIA, MATTHEW KARL GUNIA, MARK KURT GUNIA, TODD ALAN STROBEL, JOEL RAYMOND CHARTIER, and MATTHEW WILLIAM VERGIN, each individually assign to SUDSENSE, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 9800 NW 17th Street, Miami, FL 33172, and its successors, transferees, and assignces (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "MIXING BOTTLE," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2018, as application 29/645,333 (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 7

Nicholas Alexander Gunia	DATE: 4/30/18
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ed before me this 30 day of 2006, 2018, by
NICHOLAS ALEXANDER GONA.	
LUCILA VALDES ALOISI MY COMMISSION II OG IMAITS	The Volla Glan
EXPIRES: August 30, 2020 De rich Bonder Dru Sudgel Hotory Services	(Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida)
	Norma of Notary Typed Printed on Stamped
	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally KnownX OR Produced I Type of Identification Produced	dentification

documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the

Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Addi	DATE: 5-3-2018
Matthew Karl Gunia	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF DADE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowle	dged before me this <u>3⁶³</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 20 <u>18</u> , by
LUCILA VALDES ALCHSI MY COMMISSION # GG 084078 EXPIRES. August 30, 3020 For a Commission that any Semises	(Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida)
Object Connect (180 prinder lands A consisting	Lucita Valors Aloisi
	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally Known X OR Produce	ed Identification

Mark Kurt Gunia	DATE: 05/03 / 2018
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowl	ledged before me this 389 day of 1944, 2018, by
LUCILA VALDES ALOISI "MY COMMISSION # GG 804379 EXPIRES: August 30, 2020 For FUT Bonded Thru Budget Notary Sandows	(Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida) LUCILA VALDES MLOISI
	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally Known OR Produc Type of Identification Produced	ced Identification

Todd Alan Strobel	DATE: 5/2/20/8
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HIM BEACK	
The foregoing instrument was acknotod Alan Strobe 1	wledged before me this 2nd day of May, 2018, by
WARREL PELZ	Marchel Pela
EXPIRES January 28, 2020 47, 184-015. Forestations com	(Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida) Maribel Pelz
Personally Known OR Proc	

Assignment Page 5 of 7

DATE: 5 /8 /8

Joel Kaymond Chartier

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of day o

Personally Known OR Produced Identification ______

Type of Identification Produced ______

Notary Public - State at Floride Commission & FF 905234 My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2019 Sonded litrough Mallond Notary Assn. Attorney Docket No.: 42684-0007001

	DATE: 05-8-18
Matthew William Vergin	
or one or expense.	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled	dged before me this $\frac{829}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3}$, $\frac{1}{3}$, by
M <i>otther Useryas</i>	"
JOYCE CONTAINS Notary Posits - Supply of Florida	
Commission # FF 905234	(Signature of Notary Public-Stars of Florida)
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2019	I TOYCE COSTAUZO
Biombel (brough National Notary Assn.	
A	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally Known OR Produce	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally Known OR Produce	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally Known OR Produce	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally Known OR Produce Type of Identification Produced	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally KnownOR Produce Type of Identification Produced	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally KnownOR Produce Type of Identification Produced The Assignee hereby acknowledges and	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally KnownOR Produce Type of Identification Produced	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped) d Identification accepts the foregoing assignment.
Personally KnownOR Produce Type of Identification Produced The Assignee hereby acknowledges and	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
Personally Known OR Produce Type of Identification Produced The Assignee hereby acknowledges and Assignee: SUDSENSE, LLC Signature:	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped) d Identification accepts the foregoing assignment. Date: 5-8-18
Personally KnownOR Produce Type of Identification Produced The Assignee hereby acknowledges and Assignee: SUDSENSE, LLC Signature:	(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped) d Identification accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignment Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 045916 FRAME: 0435

23760486.doc